## PUBLIC NOTICE OF CHILD WELFARE BOARD MEETING

The Fannin County Child Welfare Board will hold a regular meeting on the 15<sup>th</sup> day of May 2025, at 1:30 pm at the Fannin County Courthouse 101 E Sam Rayburn Dr., Bonham,Texas, 2<sup>nd</sup> floor conference room.

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order and Establishment of Quorum
- 2. Introduction of guests
- 3. Public Comments
- 4. Action Items
  - Minutes from January 2025 meeting
  - Financial Report
  - CPS Funding Requests
  - Discussion regarding members' terms and additions or resignations of member.
- 5. Updates
  - Child Protective Services Report CPS Report on Conservatorship Children and Disposition of Fannin County Cases
  - Update from EMPOWER
- 6. Next Meeting -July 17, 2025 @ 1:30. Fannin County Courthouse
- 7. Adjourn

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify the above notice of meeting is a true and correct copy of said notice, and that said notice will be posted on the courthouse bulletin board of Fannin County, Bonham, Texas on the 9th day of January and said notice remain so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting

Alicia R. Whipple, Board Chair

Ilici R Whyple

Fannin County Child Welfare Board

Note: This body is subject to the Texas Open Meetings Act, however, the Board may at appropriate times convene in executive or closed sessions pursuant to Texas Human Resources Code 40.005 (relating to reports, investigations, and services relating to alleged or suspected child abuse or neglect); or Texas Government Code 551.071 (consultations with attorney), 551.072 (real property exception), 551.073 (perspective gift exception), 551.074 (personnel matters), 551.075 (conference with employee), 551.076 (security personnel device exception), or 551.078 (medical exception).

Filed for record at 2:10	O'Clock $P$ M on $05-0$	8-25
Jenny Garner, County Clerk By	ngela trazin	IDeputy